Rental Assistance

Available 24/7

No

Documents Required

Call for details

Family

Yes

Intake Contact Email

cwatkins@dickensonva.org

Intake Process

Call for information.

Intake Contact Telephone

(276) 926-1674

Provider Refer

Yes

Report Problems

Call the Agency

Residency Requirements

Serves residents of Dickenson County.

Self Refer

Yes

Dickenson County Rental Assistance

http://www.dickensonva.org/index.aspx?NID=121

http://www.dickensonva.org/121/Rental-Assistance-HUD

Main

(276) 926-1674

818 Happy Valley Drive

24228 VA

United States

Monday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Tuesday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Wednesday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Thursday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Friday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed Fee Structure No Fee Languages Spoken English

The Dickenson County Rental Assistance serves the county of Dickenson. The office administers the Housing Choice Voucher Program that provides safe, quality, and affordable housing for low and very-low-income families, persons with disabilities and the older adults.

Service Area(s) Dickenson County